	Siskiyou County Local Tr	ransportation Commission	on	
	Local Transportation Fun	nd - Transportation Clair	n	
	Fiscal Year	2020/2021		
	(New A	Amended X )		
То:	Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commissio	n		
From:	County of Siskiyou			
	(Claimant)			
	This applicant, qualified pursuant to section 992 requests, in accordance with the applicable rule Development Act as enacted and amended by s be approved in the amount of:	es and regulations of the Trans	portation	
Nine Hu	undred and Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Tw	vo Dollars and Zero Cents	\$	908,442.00
A.	Funding Available (Not Claimed) 1. Funds from prior years			
	a. Estimated funds with County Auditor	7/1/2020	\$	66,707.00
	2. Current Estimated Allocations	2020/2021	\$	841,735.00
			\$	908,442.00
В.	Total Amount Claimed			
	1. By Funding Source			
	a. Estimated funds with County Auditor		\$	66,707.00
	b. Current Estimated Allocations	2020/2021	\$	841,735.00
	c. Total Claimed		\$	908,442.00
	2. By Purpose			
	(Chapter 4, Part 11, Division 10 of P.U.C.)			
	a. Public Transit [Art 4, Sec 99260 (a)]		\$	612,136.00
	b. Streets/Roads [Art 8, Sec 99400 (a)]		\$	296,306.00
	c. Other		\$	-
	d. Total Claimed		\$	908,442.00

## Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission Local Transportation Fund - Transportation Claim

The claimant herewith recognizes that any allocations for streets and roads will be made in accordance with, but not limited to, Section 99401.5, Article 8, Chapter 4, Part 11, Division 10 of the Public Utilities Code. This section stipulates that the Local Transportation Commission must take certain actions with respect to "Unmet Transit Needs" and whether they are "Reasonable to Meet" before any allocation can be made for other Public Transportation services.

When approved, please transmit this claim for payment from the Local Transporation Fund to the following address:

> Siskiyou County Local Transportation Commission 190 Greenhorn Road Yreka, CA 96097

Approval of the claim and payment by the County Auditor is subject to such monies being on hand and available for distribution and to the provisions that such monies will be used in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Transportation Development Act.

Approved:

Local Transportation Commission

County of Siskiyou

Ву: \_\_\_

Executive Director, SCLTC

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Chairman / Board of Supervisors

Date:

Date: